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2



3

Artfordable & Future Vintage Auction

Live Auction

Saturday, 2 November 2024
13.30 WIB

Viewing

Thursday - Friday
24 October -1 November 2024
11.00 - 19.30 WIB

Viewing

Sidharta Auctioneer & Artsphere Gallery
Darmawangsa Square 2nd floor #265 - 266
Jl. Darmawangsa VI, Jakarta 12160

Direct Phone or Written bidding facilities available at info@sidharta.co
Online bidding & registration, click: https://auctions.sidharta-auctioneer.com/

Registration

Inquiry:
m: +62 816 1041 46
wa: +62 813 1255 5543

The sale will be conducted in English. Bidding is carried out in Indonesian Rupiah and 

US Dollars. 

All sales are subject to the conditions printed in this catalog and the attention of all interested 

parties is drawn to this information. 
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MESSAGE FROM THE CEO OF SIDHARTA AUCTIONEER

Dear Art Lovers & Enthusiasts,

Welcome to SidhARTa ArtFordable & Collectible Auction, featuring a special 
section on young artists of Mini Art Malang (MAM). Their artworks have been 
curated for our annual program to offer them greater exposures to wider art 
market and to allow them flourish.

We are featuring a large range of collection from emerging to the late artist 
artworks as well. Among others are Bonny Setiawan, Didik Nurhadi, Faizin, 
Gung Man, Heyi Ma’mun, Jeihan Sukmantoro, Krijono, Maria Tjui, Nyoman 
Gunarsa, Untung Wahono, Roby Lukita, Syahrizal Pahlevi, Tatang Ganar, and 
Zabusa. Alongside we also have three bronze sculptures by Johan Abe. 

On the Collectibles, two maps of the 19th century Tallis South East Asia 
including Indonesia, Malaysia of East India archipelago, and another is Africa 
Secundum Legitimas, a set of five 20th century table and chairs carved 
rosewood, a pair of Majorica Polychrome ceramic stands with high relief 
decoration.

Come to our preview from October 24 to November 1, and join the auction 
on Saturday November 2, 2024, at ArtSphere & Sidharta Auctioneer, The 
Darmawangsa Square. Shall you have any inquiries pertaining the artwork, 
condition report and how to participate, we are happy to assist. Bidding facilities 
are available all in all methods. Payment of successful bids can be done by 
bank transfer or credit card.  Looking forward to seeing you at our venue.

Happy browsing and bidding! 

 
Syanda Kunto-Prabowo

 
Sidharta Auctioneer
CEO & Co-Founder
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REGISTRATION FORM
ARTFORDABLE & COLLECTIBLES

LIVE AND ONLINE AUCTION

I wish to place the following bids for the following auction on 2 November 2024. Each bid is per lot as indicated and is accepted 
subject to the Terms for Buyers printed in this catalog. I am aware that Sidharta Auctioneer will strive to obtain the items for the 
most reasonable price possible. I am also aware that a premium of 22% will be added to the Hammer Price. Refundable deposit 
Rp. 5.000.000 applied for first time  bidder of  Artfordable and Collectibles  Online Auction.

Please tick the appropriate box to indicate bid type: 

	 Regular Bid				    Written Bid			   Phone Bid

ABSENTEE TELEPHONE : _____________________________  Telephone number(s) at which to be called 

REGULAR EMAIL : _______________________________________________________________________ 

Due to limited number of phone bidder representatives, we can only cater to five (5) phone bidders of the same lot. It will be on 
first come first served basis. So, if you wish to do phone bidding, we strongly advise you to register your bids at the soonest 
possible. If our phone bid representatives are already fully occupied, then you phone bids will be automatically switched to 
written bids. For phone bidding you must place at least the published low estimate. As for written bidding, you must state the 
top limit of the bid in the absentee bid form. 

Sidharta Auctioneer requires your signature to execute your bids. Bids marked “Buy” or “Unlimited” will not be accepted. We will 
not accept any liability for error or failure to execute bids. We must receive the absentee or phone bid instruction/registration no 
later than 24 hours before the auction. Bids must be emailed and bidders should receive a written notification/confirmation from 
Sidharta Auctioneer.
Please fill in the information below. Incomplete data will not be processed further. 

	 Name (please print or type): _____________________________________      Date: _______________
	
	 Address:  __________________________________________________________________________
	
	 City, Province: ____________________ Postal (Zip) Code: _____________ Telephone: ______________

Sidharta Auctioneer requires a bank reference and a credit card number on file to execute absentee bids or authorize telephone bidding. 
By signing below, I agree to be bound by the Terms for Buyers printed in this catalog. 
		

	 Name of Bank:  _______________________________________  Branch:   ___________________________		

      	 Account #:   _________________________ Branch Manager: _______________ Telephone: _________________

	 Credit Card #: ________________________________________ Type:______________ Exp. Date: __________

   BIDS
   Lot Number	 Item						            Top Limit of Bid (Mandatory)

   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________
   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________        
   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________   
   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________   

NOTE: Bids are per lot number as listed in the catalog and your bids exclude 22% premium.
I have seen and understand the condition of the pieces that I am interested to bid. By signing this form, the bidder declares the following: 
I have read and understand the Guides for Bidders and Terms for Buyers printed in the Auction catalog and posted in the Auction room, and agreed 
to be bound by them. 

I Authorize Sidharta Auctioneer to request bank references relating to the account(s) specified above. I Authorize Sidharta Auctioneer to send 
invoice, via email: ____________________________________ 

Signature: _________________________________  	 Date: ______________________________________ 

The Darmawangsa Square 2nd floor # 265
Jl. Darmawangsa VI  Jakarta 12160, Indonesia

tel: +6221 7278 8366, WA +62 813 1255 5543 Email: info@sidharta.co

Paddle Number:

Registration Number:
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FORMULIR PENDAFTARAN
ARTFORDABLE & COLLECTIBLES

LIVE AND ONLINE AUCTION

Saya mendaftarkan untuk berpartisipasi dalam Lelang Artfordable & Collectibles tanggal 2 November 2024. Saya
memahami bahwa setiap nomor lot yang saya minati dalam ArtFordable & Collectibles ini sesuai dengan Syarat dan Ketentuan 
untuk Pembeli yang tertera pada website kami. Saya sadar bahwa Sidharta Auctioneer akan berusaha untuk
mendapatkan lot tersebut dengan harga terbaik yang memungkinkan. Saya juga sadar bahwa akan dikenakan premi 22% dari 
Harga Ketuk Palu. Bagi peserta yang baru pertama kali mengikuti Lelang Artfordable & Collectibles  akan dikenakan uang jami-
nan sebesar Rp. 5.000.000 yang dapat dikembalikan.

Silakan centang kotak yang sesuai untuk menunjukkan jenis Penawaran Lelang:

	 Penawaran Reguler				    Penawaran Tertulis			   Penawaran Telepon

ABSENTEE TELEPHONE : _____________________________  Telephone number(s) at which to be called 

REGULAR EMAIL : _______________________________________________________________________ 

Karena jumlah perwakilan penelepon kami terbatas, maka kami hanya dapat melayani lima (5) penawar telepon untuk setiap lot. 
Jika Anda ingin melakukan penawaran telepon, disarankan untuk secepatnya mendaftarkan penawaran Anda. Jika perwakilan 
penawaranan Telepon kami sudah terisi penuh, maka secara otomatis dialihkan ke penawaranan tertulis. Untuk penawaran 
telepon, Anda harus mencantumkan setidaknya pada harga estimasi bawah sesuai katalog. Sedangkan untuk penawaran tertulis, 
Anda harus menyatakan batas atas penawaran dalam bentuk penawaran tertulis.

Untuk menjalankan penawaran ini, Sidharta Auactioneer membutuhkan tanda tangan Anda. penawaranan bertanda “Beli” atau 
“Tidak Terbatas” tidak akan diterima. Kami tidak bertanggung jawab atas kesalahan apapun atau kegagalan untuk melaku-
kan penawaran ini. Registrasi penawaran tertulis atau telepon harus kami terima selambat-lambatnya 24 jam sebelum lelang. 
Penawaran harus diemail dan penawar akan menerima informasi/konfirmasi tertulis dari Sidharta Auctioneer.

Silakan isi informasi di bawah ini. Data yang tidak lengkap tidak akan diproses lebih lanjut.

	 Nama (silahkan cetak atau print): _____________________________Tanggal___________________	
	
	 Alamat:  __________________________________________________________________________
	
	 Kota/ Provinsi: ____________________  Kode Pos: _____________ Telepone: ______________

Sidharta Auctioneer requires a bank reference and a credit card number on file to execute absentee bids or authorize telephone bidding. 
By signing below, I agree to be bound by the Terms for Buyers printed in this catalog. 	

	 NamaBank :  _______________________________________  Cabang :   ___________________________		

      	 Akun #:   _________________________  Manajer Cabang: _______________ Telepon: _________________

	 Kartu Kredit #: __________________________________Jenis:______________  Tanggal Kadaluarsa: __________

   BIDS
   Nomor Lot	 Judul						           Batas Atas Penawaran 
   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________
   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________        
   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________   
   ___________	 ____________________________________________   _____________________   

CATATAN: 
penawaranan adalah per nomor lot sebagaimana tercantum dalam katalog dan penawaran Anda belum termasuk tambahan 22% premium.
Saya telah melihat dan memahami kondisi karya yang ingin saya penawarankan. Dengan menandatangani formulir ini, penawar menyatakan 
sebagai berikut: Saya telah membaca, memahami Panduan untuk Peserta Lelang dan terikat dengan Ketentuan untuk Pembeli yang dicetak dalam 
katalog Lelang dan tertera di ruang lelang, dan setuju untuk diikat oleh mereka.

Saya mengijinkan Sidharta Auctioneer untuk meminta referensi bank terkait dengan rekening yang ditentukan di atas. Saya mengijinkan Sidharta 
Auctioneer untuk mengirim faktur, melalui email: _________________________________________________________

Tanda Tangan: _________________________________  	 Tanggal: ______________________________________ 

The Darmawangsa Square 2nd floor # 265
Jl. Darmawangsa VI  Jakarta 12160, Indonesia

tel: +6221 7278 8366, WA +62 813 1255 5543 Email: info@sidharta.co

Paddle Number:

Registration Number:
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Artfordable and Future Vintage  Auction

 

Auction Notification

	 SIDHartA Auctioneer is an official auction that is  monitored by the Office of 
Auctions of the Direktorat Jendral Kekayaan Negara Indonesia . An Auction Registrar, 
Chitra Mukhsin is present on behalf of the Office of Auctions to monitor that the 
auction is run properly, provide an official report to the government and ensure that 
the winning bidders comply with their part, ie make payment in full and in due time.

	 This auction is a regular Continental Style auction. Bidders bid the lots they 
desire until the highest bid is reached. There is a  22% buyer’s premium charged on 
top of hammer price that is to be paid by the winning bidder in addition to the 
hammer price itself.

	 You will find the lots to be auctioned in sequence, starting from the lowest
number to the highest number. Live and online auction usually goes at a rate of 50 lots
per hour. 166 lots should take around 2 hours, 20 minutes.

	 The estimate price of the lot reflects roughly the current price of the artworks, 
meaning in normal circumstances, a bidder placing a bid within the range of the 
estimate should be able to win the lot, unless there is unusual competition. However, 
depending on demand, a bidder may also be able to win the lot at a price either lower 
than the low estimate (at the reserve price), or even win the piece at a price higher 
than the high estimate.

	 Most of the lots do have a reserve, a minimum limit price at which the owner/
vendor of the lot agrees to let go of the lot. Auctioneer is allowed to execute bidding 
up to the reserve, on behalf of the owner/vendor of the lot. That is what is going on 
when bidding has started, and the Auctioneer counters the bid by saying that a bid of 
a certain lot is still “with me”. Until bidding reaches the reserve, a lot cannot be 
considered sold. So a lot is only considered sold if it has already reached the reserve. 

	 Bidding does not stop only until the reserve is reached, but it continues  until 
the highest bid has been reached and the auctioneer will count up to three to make 
sure that there are no more bids.  The Auctioneer will strike the hammer strike is to 
signify that the lot has been sold and call out the paddle number of the bidder and the 
hammer price.
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	 We commonly have Written Bids, Phone Bids and Online Bids. Our operators 
on the phone will execute bids on behalf of the phone bidders who are monitoring the 
auction via the phone. Absentee Written Bids have also been placed with the 
Auctioneer and they have been registered in the auction book. Online Bids are 
executed automatically via the internet. 

	 The Auctioneer will execute the Absentee Bids up to the limit that they have 
provided, and you will also hear that the absentee bid is “with me”, and the 
Auctioneer will indicate that the bid is a Written Bid that is left by an Absentee bidder. 
So, bidders on the floor will be also competing with Absentee Bidders who have left 
their bids with us, phone bidders, and online bidders.

	 The lot in the auctions are sold as is and condition reports of each lot is 
available upon request. You should have consulted the works that you want to buy. If 
there are certain mistakes in the wording of the information of the lots in the catalog, 
we will put them up in Sale Room Notices.

	 Certificates: We are not authorized, do not and will not publish certificates. So 
unless there is mention of certificates in the auction catalog, please do not expect to 
obtain any certificates from us.

	 Our office operates from Tuesday to Saturday; therefore, you should receive the 
invoice inclusive the 22% premium by today or at the latest on Tuesday or Wednesday. 

	 We accept bank transfer and credit card payment, and it is expected to be 
completed in three days. You may pick up the lots by showing necessary proofs of pay-
ment or it can also be delivered at a reasonable extra cost.

Thank you & happy bidding!
SIDHartA Auctioneer
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A Chinese modern Sang de boeuf glazed 
double gourd vase with Guangxu marks
h. 36 cm
Rp. 2.6 - 3.900.000 | US$ 166 - 249

901  



14

A group of five ceramics consisting of a 9th - 10th century 
Tang white glazed bowl, a modern green bottle vase, 
a modern celadon jar and cover, a brown glazed jarlet 
Song - Yuan period, a modern Sang de boeuf water pot

15 pcs: d. 16 cm, h. 17 cm, h. 15 cm, h. 13 cm, d. 12 cm, h. 6 cm 
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

902  



15

A late qing Shiwan green glazed pot and polychrome stand
2 pcs: pot h: 25 cm, d. 35 cm
stand: h: 68 cm, d. 30 cm
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

903  



16

A pair of Majolica polychrome ceramic 
stands with high relief decoration
2 pcs, h. 104 cm each
Rp. 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

904  



17

A pair of Majolica polychrome ceramic 
stands with high relief decoration
2 pcs, h. 104 cm each
Rp. 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

A Chinese modern blue white vase with applied dragon
h. 47 cm, d. 30 cm
Rp. 2.6 - 3.900.000 | US$ 166 - 249905  



18



19

A set of three of 18th century Qing dynasty Chinese blue 
and white dishes painted with peonies 
3 pcs: d. 24 cm each 
Rp. 2 - 3.000.000 | US$ 128 - 191

906  



20

A set of six Qing Chinese blue and white cup and saucer 
with floral decoration 
12 pcs: piring 6 pcs: d. 12 cm each, cup 6 pcs : h. 5 cm, d. 8 cm each
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

907  



21

A set of six Qing Chinese blue and white cup and saucer 
with floral decoration 
12 pcs: piring 6 pcs: d. 12 cm each, cup 6 pcs : h. 5 cm, d. 8 cm each
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

A Chinese modern Hu vase with deers and cranes in blue 
and red underglazed
h. 28 cm, d. 25 cm
Rp. 2.4 - 3.600.000 | US$ 153 - 230

908  



22

A 19th - early 20th century Chinese stoneware storage 
jar decorated with dragon in yellow occhre
h. 70 cm, d, 60 cm
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

909  



23

A 19th - early 20th century Chinese stoneware storage 
jar decorated with dragon in yellow occhre
h. 70 cm, d, 60 cm
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

A 19th - early 20th century Chinese stoneware storage jar 
decorated with birds and floral in yellow occhre
h. 70 cm, d, 60 cm
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

910  
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A group of five casted bronze figurines with 
seated monks on top
5 pcs: h. 12 - 14 cm 
Rp. 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283

911  



26

A Chinese hardwood stool with mother 
of pearl inlay marble inset
h. 54 cm, l. 43 cm, w. 32 cm
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

912  
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A Chinese hardwood stool with mother 
of pearl inlay marble inset
h. 54 cm, l. 43 cm, w. 32 cm
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

A Chinese hardwood stool with mother of pearl inlay 
h. 52 cm, l. 43 cm, w. 33 cm
Rp. 3.2 - 4.800.000 | US$ 204 - 306913  



28

A mid 20th century Chinese style carved wood writting desk  
h. 103, l. 89 cm, w. 47.5 cm
Rp. 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669914  



29

A mid 20th century Chinese style carved wood writting desk  
h. 103, l. 89 cm, w. 47.5 cm
Rp. 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669

A group of five Chinese carved blackwood consisting of 
three armchairs and two late Qing tea tables.
3 chairs: h. 99 cm, l. 63 cm, w. 49 cm 
2 table: h. 77 cm, l. 45 cm, w. 37 cm
Rp. 20 - 30.000.000 | US$ 1.275 - 1.913

915  
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A 19th century Chinese softwood cupboard with brass mounts
h. 177 cm, l. 106 cm, w. 58 cm
Rp. 6.4 - 9.600.000 | US$ 408 - 612916  



32

Two pieces wood side chairs
2 pcs: h. 96 cm, l. 47 cm, w. 50 cm each
Rp. 1.4 - 2.100.000 | US$ 89 - 134917  
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Two pieces wood side chairs
2 pcs: h. 96 cm, l. 47 cm, w. 50 cm each
Rp. 1.4 - 2.100.000 | US$ 89 - 134

A group of four Chinese nesting wooden tables
4 pcs: h. 63 - 41 cm, l. 33 - 51 cm, w. 38 - 28 cm
Rp. 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459918  



34

A carved teak stand with bamboo style
h. 94 cm, l. 42 cm, w. 41 cm
Rp. 3.2 - 4.800.000 | US$ 204 - 306919  
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A carved teak stand with bamboo style
h. 94 cm, l. 42 cm, w. 41 cm
Rp. 3.2 - 4.800.000 | US$ 204 - 306

An early 20th century carved teak sofa with rattan back 
h. 74 cm, l. 145 cm, w. 58 cm
Rp. 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283920  
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37

A pair of 19th early 20th century Wedgwood ceramic tureen  
4 pcs: 2 bowl h. 26 cm, l. 17 cm each
2 piring: l. 29 cm d. 23 cm each
Rp. 2 - 3.000.000 | US$ 128 - 191

921  



38

An antique carved wooden sculpture depicting a child with 
a basket on his head
h. 102 cm, l. 30 cm
Rp. 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287

922  



39

An antique carved wooden sculpture depicting a child with 
a basket on his head
h. 102 cm, l. 30 cm
Rp. 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287

A pair of modern brass mount wall lamps
2 pcs: h. 70 cm each
Rp. 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459923  



40

An incised decorated large brass tray with stand
h. 58 cm, d. 80 cm
Rp. 1.6 - 2.400.000| US$ 102 - 153924  



41

An incised decorated large brass tray with stand
h. 58 cm, d. 80 cm
Rp. 1.6 - 2.400.000| US$ 102 - 153

A brass spitton
h. 34 cm, d. 26 cm
Rp. 800 - 1.200.000 | US$ 51 - 77925  



42



43

A 19th early 20th century antique long case clock 
h. 242 cm, l. 56 cm, w. 27 cm
Rp. 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756926  



44

A 19th Century Tallis of SE Asia including Indonesia. Malay 
Archipelago Or East India Islands, London & New York:
The illustrations By H. Warren & Engraved By T. Smith. The map 
Draw & Engraved by J. Rapkin.
27 x 36 cm
Rp. 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

927  



45

A 19th Century Tallis of SE Asia including Indonesia. Malay 
Archipelago Or East India Islands, London & New York:
The illustrations By H. Warren & Engraved By T. Smith. The map 
Draw & Engraved by J. Rapkin.
27 x 36 cm
Rp. 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

Africa Secundum legitimas projectionis Stereiographicae 
regulas Leonis Africani Matthia Hasso.
27 x 32 cm
Rp. 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

928  
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A late 19th - early 20th century carved teak small side board
h. 80 cm, l. 100 cm, w. 50 cm
Rp. 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283929  



47

A late 19th - early 20th century carved teak small side board
h. 80 cm, l. 100 cm, w. 50 cm
Rp. 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283

A carved wood small display cabinet 
h. 114 cm, l. 80 cm, w. 40 cm
Rp. 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287930  



48



49

An early 20th century carved teak service table with 
glass doors panels
h. 78 cm, l. 51 cm
Rp. 3.6 - 5.400. | US$ 230 - 344

931  



50

A 20th century carved Javanese teak round table 
h. 57 cm, d. 52 cm
Rp. 2 - 3.000.000 | US$ 128 - 191932  



51

A 20th century carved Javanese teak round table 
h. 57 cm, d. 52 cm
Rp. 2 - 3.000.000 | US$ 128 - 191

A set of carved teak of round table with marble top 
and four chairsh.
5 pcs: table h. 80 cm, d. 100 cm
4 pcs: chairs: h. 90 cm, l. 53 cm, w. 50 cm
Rp. 5 - 7.500.000 | US$ 319 - 478

933  



52

Three pieces of late 19th early 20th century carved teak
 arm chairs with rattan back and seat
3 pcs: h. 104 cm, l. 53 cm, w. 46 cm each
Rp. 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

934  
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Three pieces of late 19th early 20th century carved teak
 arm chairs with rattan back and seat
3 pcs: h. 104 cm, l. 53 cm, w. 46 cm each
Rp. 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

A carved teak writting desk with drawers 
h. 81 cm, l. 165 cm, w. 36 cm
Rp. 2.4 - 3.600.000 | US$ 153 - 166935  



54

A 19th - early 20th century carved teak red and gold 
dressing table mirror
h. 78 cm, l. 40 cm, w. 22 cm
Rp. 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283

936  



55

A 19th - early 20th century carved teak red and gold 
dressing table mirror
h. 78 cm, l. 40 cm, w. 22 cm
Rp. 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283

A carved teak Peranakan Chinese style red and gold chest 
of drawers with dressing table mirror  
3 pcs: chest: h. 72 - 30 cm, l. 80 - 34 cm, w. 42 - 10 cm
Rp. 10 - 15.000.000 | US$ 638 - 956

937 
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57

A Late 19th early 20th century Peranakan Chinese Brown 
and gold carved Tiered cabinet   
h. 180 cm, l. 82 cm, w. 40 cm
Rp. 18 - 27.000.000 | US$ 1.148 - 1.721

938  
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Happy Wahyu Firdaus | (b. Lamongan, E. Java, 1997)
Appropriation 190 After The Arrest of Diponegoro | 2023 
acrylics on canvas | 130 x 170 cm  | √signed √dated
Rp 12 - 18.000.000 | US$ 765 - 1.148

939  



60

Ilham Jawahar | (b. Banyuwangi, E. Java, 1998)
Bestfriend | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
110 x 80 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

940  



61

Ilham Jawahar | (b. Banyuwangi, E. Java, 1998)
Bestfriend | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
110 x 80 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

Fadjar Djunaedi | (b. Batu, Malang, E. Java, 1970)
Sleeping Beauty | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
130 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669

941  



62



63

Ananda Putri | (b. Jakarta, 2002)
I am Part of Nature and I Destroy Myself | 2023 | oil on canvas 
100 x 90 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

942  



64

Rifai Prasasti (b. Malang, E. Java, 1978)
Imagination Space | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 150 x 150 cm | 
√signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$  446 - 669

943  



65

Rifai Prasasti (b. Malang, E. Java, 1978)
Imagination Space | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 150 x 150 cm | 
√signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$  446 - 669

Hikmatiar David | (b. Malang, E. Java, 1999)
Pull Me Under | 2024 | oil on canvas 
100 x 125 | √signed √dated
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

944  
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67

Thariq Ramadhan | (b. Magetan, E. Java, 2002)
Mekar Serumah #2 | 2024 | oil on canvas 
50 x 40 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

945  



68

Happy Wahyu Firdaus | (b. Lamongan, E. Java, 1997)
Menentukan Pilihan | 2019 | mixed media on canvas
120 x 90 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

946  



69

Happy Wahyu Firdaus | (b. Lamongan, E. Java, 1997)
Menentukan Pilihan | 2019 | mixed media on canvas
120 x 90 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

Happy Wahyu Firdaus | (b. Lamongan, E. Java, 1997)
Citraan | 2019 | hardboardcut and handcolouring on canvas 
100 x 170 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 12 - 18.000.000 | US$ 765 - 1.148

947  



70



71

Mulyana Silihtonggeng | (b. Sumedang, W. Java, 1980)
Manekineko And Bubble Gum | 2022 | acrylics on canvas 
114 x 138 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

948  



72

Rohadi Cumik | ((b. Tangerang,  Banten, 1978)
Lucky Cat #3 | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 5 - 7.500.000 | US$ 319 - 478

949  



73

Rohadi Cumik | ((b. Tangerang,  Banten, 1978)
Lucky Cat #3 | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 5 - 7.500.000 | US$ 319 - 478

Dolly Andrie L. | (b. Tegal, C. Java, 1970)
Metafisika | 2024 | mixed media on canvas
100 x 80 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 3.2 -  4.800.000 | US$ 204 - 306

950  



74

Priharyono | (b. Kebumen, C. Java, 1966)
Berlindung Dari Terik | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459

951  



75

Priharyono | (b. Kebumen, C. Java, 1966)
Berlindung Dari Terik | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459

Prajna Paramitha | (b. Nagoya, Batam, 2000)
Tanah Impian | 2024 | 80 x 160 in 2 panels, 
each measuring 80 x 80 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

952  



76



77

Zabusa | (b. Bantul, Yogyakarta, 1989)
The Angel of Happy Conveyor | 2022 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp. 9 - 13.500.000 | US$ 574 - 861

953  



78

Roby Lukita | (b. Jakarta, 1983)
Memory In Greenland | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
80 x 70 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283

954  



79

Roby Lukita | (b. Jakarta, 1983)
Memory In Greenland | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
80 x 70 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283

Roby Lukita | (b. Jakarta, 1983)
Untitled | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
135 x 125 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

955  



80

Heri Kris  | (b. Yogyakarta, 1967) 
Star War | 1999 | mixed media on paper
54 x 72 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287

956  



81

Heri Kris  | (b. Yogyakarta, 1967) 
Star War | 1999 | mixed media on paper
54 x 72 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287

Ali RB | (b. Lampung, 1975)
Angel | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 140 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756

957  



82



83

Mujib Darjo | (b. Sidoarjo, E. Java, 1977)
Minggu Pagi | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
90 x 70 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

958  



84

Andie Aradhea | (b. Bandung, W. Java, 1981)
I’m In My Space | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
50 x 50 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459

959  



85

Andie Aradhea | (b. Bandung, W. Java, 1981)
I’m In My Space | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
50 x 50 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459

Agus Budi Khoiri | (b. Malang, E. Java, 1984)
Culturation Shift. | 2020 | acrylics on canvas 
160 x 110 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344  

960  



86

Arif Fiyanto | (b. Batang, Pekalongan, C. Java, 1985)
Mencari Jalan Pulang | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
80 x 60 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344  

961  



87

Arif Fiyanto | (b. Batang, Pekalongan, C. Java, 1985)
Mencari Jalan Pulang | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
80 x 60 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344  

Pembayun | (b. Yogyakarta, 1978)
Merindu | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
150 x 120 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574

962  



88

Widya | (b. Jakarta, 1999)
Adulting | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
125 x 50 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287  

963  



89

Widya | (b. Jakarta, 1999)
Adulting | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
125 x 50 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287  

M Firman 
Dua Teman | 1997 | acrylic on board
32.5 x 26.5 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 2.4 - 3.600.000 | US$ 153 - 166

964  



90

Andrew Boen | (b. Jakarta, 1983)
My Hero | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
120 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669

965  



91

Andrew Boen | (b. Jakarta, 1983)
My Hero | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
120 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669

Zainul Qusta | (b. Sidoarjo, E. Java, 1977)
Jalan Setapak | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 85 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459

966  



92

Heyi Ma’mun | (Bandung, W. Java, 1952 -  2019)
Abstraction | 1998 | mixed media on paper
2 pcs, each measuring 24 x 24 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

967  



93

Heyi Ma’mun | (Bandung, W. Java, 1952 -  2019)
Abstraction | 1998 | mixed media on paper
2 pcs, each measuring 24 x 24 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.6 - 5.400.000 | US$ 230 - 344

Noer Cholis | (b. Malang, E. Java, 1984)
Tumbak Sewu Menghujam Hati Yang Membatu | 2024 
mixed media on canvas | 100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.2 - 6.300.000 | US$ 268 - 402

968  



94



95

Febrita Yustiani | (b. Jambi, 1978))
Samsara | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
120 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 5 - 7.500.000 | US$ 319 - 478

969  



96

Pambudi Sulistyo | (b. Semarang, C. Java 1965)
Surat Cinta Dewa Nagari | 2022 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283  

970  



97

Rizka Alfiana | (b. Blora, C. Java, 1999)
Raut Ekspresi Kami | 2023| wood painting, acrylic on wood
110 x 210 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.0000 | US$ 383 - 574  

971  Pambudi Sulistyo | (b. Semarang, C. Java 1965)
Surat Cinta Dewa Nagari | 2022 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283  



98

Robby Mulyanto | (b. Jakarta, 1977)
Pulang | 2024 | mixed media on board 3D art resin coating
77 x 83 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459  

972  



99

Robby Mulyanto | (b. Jakarta, 1977)
Pulang | 2024 | mixed media on board 3D art resin coating
77 x 83 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459  

Wage eS | (b. Sleman, Yogyakarta, 1975)
A Dreaming | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
100 x 120 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 10 - 15.000.000| US$ 638 - 956

973  



100

Bonny Setiawan | (b. Wonogiri, C. Java, 1968)
Gemah Ripah Lohjinawi | 2019 | oil on canvas 
100 x 140 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

974  



101

Bonny Setiawan | (b. Wonogiri, C. Java, 1968)
Gemah Ripah Lohjinawi | 2019 | oil on canvas 
100 x 140 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

Bonny Setiawan | (b. Wonogiri, C. Java, 1968)
Ke Pasar | 2022 | oil on canvas 
120 x 120 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

975  



102

Faizin | (b. Banyuwangi, E. Java, 1973)
Joged Bumbung | 2020 | oil on canvas 
70 x 90 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by the artist
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669

 
976  



103

Faizin | (b. Banyuwangi, E. Java, 1973)
Joged Bumbung | 2020 | oil on canvas 
70 x 90 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by the artist
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669

 

Faizin | (b. Banyuwangi, E. Java, 1973)
Energi Drink | 2017 | oil on canvas 
140 x 120 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 10 - 15.000.000 | US$ 638 - 956

 

977  



104

Paori | (b. Malang, East Java, 1957)
Kampung Bali | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
75 x 60 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287  

978  



105

Paori | (b. Malang, East Java, 1957)
Kampung Bali | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
75 x 60 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 3 - 4.500.000 | US$ 191 - 287  

Ary Pudyanti | (b. Semarang, C. Java, 1968)
Tujuh Bidadari | 2021 | acrylics on canvas 
138 x 148 cm | √signed √dated
 Rp. 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

979  



106

Setiawan Suhud | (b. Pati, C. Java, 1957)
Golden Night | 2024 | oil on canvas 
86 x 106 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574  

980  



107

Setiawan Suhud | (b. Pati, C. Java, 1957)
Golden Night | 2024 | oil on canvas 
86 x 106 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574  

Setiawan Suhud | (b. Pati, C. Java, 1957)
Teaching Expressions | 2024 | oil on canvas 
88 x 118 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574  

981  



108

Arok | (b. Cimahi, W. Java, 1950)
Pasar Di Bali | 2007 | oil on canvas 
100 x 140 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283  

982  



109

Arok | (b. Cimahi, W. Java, 1950)
Pasar Di Bali | 2007 | oil on canvas 
100 x 140 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283  

Badrus | (b. Klaten, C. Java, 1960)
Suasana Pasar Tradisional Bali | charcoal on canvas
140 x 140 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 9 - 13.500.000 | US$ 574 - 861  

983  



110

Yuliantho Wiriasaputra | (b. Semarang, C. Java, 1953)
The Flower Market | oil on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574  

984  



111

Yuliantho Wiriasaputra | (b. Semarang, C. Java, 1953)
The Flower Market | oil on canvas 
100 x 100 cm | √signed √dated
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574  

Imron | (b. Yogyakarta, 1975)
Panen Besar | 2023 | acrylics on canvas 
90 x 130 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

985  



112

Cak Kandar | (b. Surabaya, E. Java, 1948)
Keindahan Alam II | 1991 | oil on canvas
80 x 100 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574  

986  



113

Cak Kandar | (b. Surabaya, E. Java, 1948)
Keindahan Alam II | 1991 | oil on canvas
80 x 100 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 574  

Cak Kandar | (b. Surabaya, E. Java, 1948)
Nyanyian Alam | oil on canvas 
60 x 80 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459  

987  



114

Djuprijany, S | (Bogor, W. Java, 1928)
Bunga Anggrek Bulan | 1965 | oil on canvas 
60 x 95 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 674  

988  



115

Djuprijany, S | (Bogor, W. Java, 1928)
Bunga Anggrek Bulan | 1965 | oil on canvas 
60 x 95 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 6 - 9.000.000 | US$ 383 - 674  

Royatna | (b. Bandung, W. Java, 1960)
Panen Di Kaki Gunung | oil on canvas 
90 x 140 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

989  



116

Joe Armaya | (b. Bekasi, W. Java, 1984)
Berkah Alam | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
85 x 145 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 10 - 15.000.000 | US$ 638 - 956  

990  



117

Joe Armaya | (b. Bekasi, W. Java, 1984)
Berkah Alam | 2024 | acrylics on canvas 
85 x 145 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 10 - 15.000.000 | US$ 638 - 956  

Gung Man | (b. Denpasar, Bali, 1956)
Corner of A Village | 2022 | acrylics on canvas 
60 x 80 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by the artist 
Rp 12 - 18.000.000 | US$ 765 - 1.148  

991  



118



119

Maria Tjui | (Pariaman, W. Sumatra, 1934 - Bogor, W. Java, 2016)
Boats | 1985 | oil on canvas 
70 x 100 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756  

992  



120

Ai Rosar | (b. Bandung, W, Java, 1974)
Jukung Bali | 2024 | acrylic on canvas
92 x 129 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283  

993  



121

Ai Rosar | (b. Bandung, W, Java, 1974)
Jukung Bali | 2024 | acrylic on canvas
92 x 129 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283  

Ai Rosar | (b. Bandung, W, Java, 1974)
Mountain View | 2024 | acrylic on canvas
94 x 110 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4 - 6.000.000 | US$ 255 - 283  

994  



122

Mozes Misdy | (Gambiran, Banyuwangi, E. Java, 1941 - 2021)
Perbaikan Perahu | oil on canvas 
100 x 125 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756  

995  



123

Mozes Misdy | (Gambiran, Banyuwangi, E. Java, 1941 - 2021)
Perbaikan Perahu | oil on canvas 
100 x 125 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756  

Prastowo | (Malang, E. Java, 1955 - 2012) 
Panggung | 2006 | oil on canvas 
94 x 84 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4.4 - 6.600.000 | US$ 281 - 421  

996  



124



125

Otto Djaya, R. | (Rangkas Bitung, W. Java, 1916 - 2002)
Panjat Pinang | 1993 | acrylics on canvas  
120 x 90 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp. 12 - 18.000.000 | US$ 765 - 1.148  

997  



126

Dhowi
Mencari Air | 1994 | oil on canvas 
60 x 75 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.2 - 4.800.000 | US$ 204 - 306  

998  



127

Dhowi
Mencari Air | 1994 | oil on canvas 
60 x 75 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.2 - 4.800.000 | US$ 204 - 306  

Pardoli Fadli | (b. Cilacap, C. Java, 1971)
Siap Pentas | 2006 | oil on canvas 
80 x 70 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 5 - 7.500.000 | US$ 319 - 478  

999  



128

Sumadi | (b. Wonogiri, C Java, 1971)
Family At The Beach | 2004 | oil on canvas 
150 x 105 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 5 - 7.500.000 | US$ 319 - 478  

1000



129

Sumadi | (b. Wonogiri, C Java, 1971)
Family At The Beach | 2004 | oil on canvas 
150 x 105 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 5 - 7.500.000 | US$ 319 - 478  

Tatang Ganar | (Bandung, W. Java, 1936 - 2004)
Penari Topeng (Mask Dancer) | 1989 | oil on canvas 
100 x 80 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

1001



130



131

Gunarsa, Nyoman | (Klungkung, Bali, 1944 - 2017)
Iring-iringan Penari | 1998 | oil on canvas 
70 x 70 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, 
signed Indrawati Gunarsa, wife of the artist
Rp 30 - 45.000.000 | US$ 1.913 - 2.869

 
1002



132

Johan Abe | (b. Kefa, Kupang, E. Nusa Tenggara, 1976)
Dancers | resin
2 pcs, h.40 cm each | √signed √dated 
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

1003  



133

Johan Abe | (b. Kefa, Kupang, E. Nusa Tenggara, 1976)
Penari #1 | 2017 | bronze | h. 55 cm
√signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

1004  Johan Abe | (b. Kefa, Kupang, E. Nusa Tenggara, 1976)
Dancers | resin
2 pcs, h.40 cm each | √signed √dated 
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  



134

Johan Abe | (b. Kefa, Kupang, E. Nusa Tenggara, 1976)
Mother And Child  | 2017 | resin | h. 55 cm
√signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

1005  



135

Johan Abe | (b. Kefa, Kupang, E. Nusa Tenggara, 1976)
Mother And Child  | 2017 | resin | h. 55 cm
√signed √dated
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

Eileen 
Resting |1997 | oil on canvas | 40 x 50 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 2.6 - 3.900.000 | US$ 166 - 249  

1006  



136

Ahmad Syahri | (b. 1965)     
Waiting |1997 | oil on canvas | 26 x 28 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 2.4 - 3.600.000 | US$ 153 - 230  

1007  



137

Ahmad Syahri | (b. 1965)
Soul Sisters |1998 | oil on canvas | 40 x 30 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 3.2 - 4.800.000 | US$ 204 - 306  

1008 Ahmad Syahri | (b. 1965)     
Waiting |1997 | oil on canvas | 26 x 28 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 2.4 - 3.600.000 | US$ 153 - 230  



138



139

Syahrizal Pahlevi | (b. Palembang, S. Sumatra, 1965)
Fantastik Top | 2002 | oil on canvas | 150 x 70 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$510 - 756  

1009  



140

Priyono Maruto
Green Face 2 | 1996 | oil on canvas | 50 x 40 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 2.8 - 4.200.000 | US$ 179 - 268  

1010  



141

Ugeng TM
Culturstelsel 1 | 1997 | oil on canvas laid on board 
2 pcs, 36 x 104 and 36 x 75 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 4.8 - 7.200.000 | US$ 306 - 459  1011 Priyono Maruto

Green Face 2 | 1996 | oil on canvas | 50 x 40 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 2.8 - 4.200.000 | US$ 179 - 268  



142



143

Krijono | (Jakarta, 1951 -  2011)
Macan Runch Time | 1998 | acrylics on canvas 
91 x 115 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by the artist 
Rp 16 - 24.000.000 | US$ 1.020 - 1.530

 

1012  



144

Gunawan Bagea | (b. Bandung, W. Java, 1971)
Bermain Terompet | 2013 | acrylics on canvas  | 100 x 130 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756  

1013  



145

Untung Wahono | (b. Yogyakarta, 1962)
Panjat Pinang | 2018 | acrylics on canvas | 120 x 100 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 7 - 10.500.000 | US$ 446 - 669  

1014  Gunawan Bagea | (b. Bandung, W. Java, 1971)
Bermain Terompet | 2013 | acrylics on canvas  | 100 x 130 cm
√signed √dated √framed
Rp 8 - 12.000.000 | US$ 510 - 756  



146

Didik Nurhadi | (b. Ngawi, E. Java, 1972)
Tentang Bapak Dan Tiga Anak | 2001 | oil on canvas  
160 x 210 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 18 - 27.000.000 | US$ 1.148 - 1.721  

1015  



147

Jeihan Sukmantoro | (Solo, 1938 - Bandung, 2019)
Ruri | 2000 | oil on canvas 
70 x 70 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity, signed by the artist
Rp 33 - 49.500.000 | US$ 2.104 - 3.156

 1016  Didik Nurhadi | (b. Ngawi, E. Java, 1972)
Tentang Bapak Dan Tiga Anak | 2001 | oil on canvas  
160 x 210 cm | √signed √dated √framed
Rp 18 - 27.000.000 | US$ 1.148 - 1.721  
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For the artist' s biographies, please check out our website: www.sidharta-auctioneer.com or send your 
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E    syanda@sidharta.co

Raihan Rafi Prabowo
AUCTIONEER

E    raihan@sidharta.co

Desi Linda Sari
FUTURE VINTAGE &
COLLECTIBLES AUCTION

E    desi@sidharta.co

Dwi Asih Setyawati
GENERAL AFFAIRS

E    titik@sidharta.co

Dedi Mulyadi
STORAGE & DELIVERY 
ADMINISTRATION

E    dedi@sidharta.co

Amir Sidharta
CO FOUNDER

E    amir@sidharta.co

ART DEPARTMENT

GENERAL AFFAIRS

Ahmad Bukhori
ART COLLECTION COORDINATOR

E    buki@sidharta.co

Vera Wati
FINE ART AUCTION

E    vera@sidharta.co

Dian Perawati
HEAD OF ACCOUNTING

E    accounting@sidharta.co

Umi Wijayanti
ACCOUNTING

E    accounting@sidharta.co
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